STARTERS &
LIGHT BITES

Served with bread (V,GF)

BREAD & OLIVES (V)
Seasoned green and black olives with breads.

HAGGIS BON BONS
Panko breaded haggis wedges served with Whisky sauce.

GORGONZOLA BRUSCHETTA
Gorgonzola on toasted garlic bread with sun blush tomatoes,
cherry tomatoes, balsamic glaze and olive oil.

TEMPURA KING PRAWNS STARTER
Tempura battered king prawns served with sweet chilli dip.

CAPRESE SALAD (V)
Mozzarella Di Bufala, cherry tomatoes with balsamic
and olive oil dressing.

FISH CAKE STARTER

Smoked haddock with mozzarella & spring onion filling coated

in breadcrumbs, on a bed of mash potatoes served with
tartare sauce.

GARLIC PIZZA (V) 8" 3.95
Pizza base with garlic and herb butter.
Add mozzarella 1.00

5.95

5.95

5.95

5.95

6.95

8.95

7.95

" 6.95

2.00

Served with our homemade chips and mushy peas.

BATTERED FISH & CHIPS

Haddock (traditional) 14.95
Seabass (skin on) 15.95
BREADED FISH & CHIPS

Lightly battered and coated in panko breadcrumbs.

Haddock 15.95
Seabass (skin on) 16.95
GLUTEN FREE FISH & CHIPS

Using a crisp rice and potato flour batter.

Haddock 15.95
Seabass (skin on) 16.95
FISH BUTTY (GFA) 13.95

Battered haddock mini fillets in a toasted brioche bun
with tartare sauce and lettuce.

SCAMPI 13.95
Wholetail scampi in crispy breadcrumbs.

TEMPURA KING PRAWNS 13.95
King prawns in tempura batter.

FISH CAKES 12.95

Two smoked haddock with mozzarella & spring onion filling
coated in breadcrumbs.

GRILLED FISH FILLET (GF) 16.95
Fillet of salmon or seabass served on seasoned mashed potatoes,
with pesto Genovese and mushy peas. Please allow 10-15mins.



We use 6oz patties from our local craft butchers,

100% beef with seasoning, burgers are cooked well done,
served in a brioche bun with lettuce and pickled gherkin.

Served with our homemade chips.

CLASSIC BURGER (GFA)

Bacon, Monterey Jack cheese & burger sauce.

GRILLED ONION BURGER (GFA)

Beef burger with Monterey Jack cheese, grilled onions & burger sauce.

GORGONZOLA BURGER

Gorgonzola cheese, bacon & caramelized red onion chutney.

HAWAIIAN BURGER (GFA)

Monterey Jack cheese, bacon, grilled pineapple, fried egg & burger sauce.

CHIPOTLE BURGER (SPICY)

Beef burger with jalapenios, chipotle mayo, Monterey Jack cheese and bacon.

BBO PULLED PORK BURGER

Beef burger with pulled pork in bbq sauce, Monterey Jack cheese and bacon.

KILTED BURGER

Topped with Hornigs haggis, bacon and pepper cream sauce.

CITY BURGER (GFA)
Filled with two Aberdeen Angus burgers, double Monterey Jack cheese,
battered onion ring, bacon & burger sauce.

CHICKEN FILLET BURGER

Battered chicken breast fillets topped with Monterey Jack cheese & mayo.

VEGETARIAN BURGER (V)

Mixed vegetable burger with Monterey Jack cheese & mayo.

FALAFEL & SPINACH BURGER (GFA, VGA)

Grilled falafel burger with grilled onions & mayo.

EXTRA FILLINGS:

Grilled onions, pineapple, haggis, bacon, prosciutto,
grilled egg, vegetarian haggis

BBO pulled pork

CHANGE YOUR CHIPS TO:

Sweet potato fries
Cheesy chips
Onion rings

12.95

12.95

13.95

13.95

13.95

13.95

13.95

16.95

13.95

12.95

12.95

1.20
2.50

1.50
1.50
1.50

HOME COMFORTS
& GRILL

HAGGIS, NEEPS AND TATTIES (VA)
A Scottish traditional dish of haggis, turnips and mashed
potatoes served with whisky sauce.

SAUSAGE & MASH
Cumberland sausages on seasoned mashed potatoes, topped
with grilled onions and gravy.

STEAK PIE
Traditional seasoned beef steak filling with puff pastry, served
with homemade chips, garden peas and gravy.

CAESAR SALAD
Grilled chicken, grana padano with Caesar salad dressing and
toasted garlic bread. Add anchovies 2.00

ITALIAN SALAD

Prosciutto, artichoke, gorgonzola cheese, sun blush tomatoes
and mozzarella di bufala on a mixed salad with grana padano
shavings, balsamic and olive oil dressing. Served with white
bloomer and malt bread.

LASAGNE
Pasta layers with minced beef in tomato and béchamel sauce,
topped with mozzarella. Served with garlic bread.

MACARONI CHEESE (V)
Pasta shells in a creamy homemade cheese sauce baked with
cheddar cheese. Add crispy smoked pancetta 1.00

CANNELLONI (V)
Pasta rolls with spinach and ricotta filling, tomato sauce and
topped with mozzarella. Served with garlic bread.

GAMMON STEAK (GF)
Grilled gammon topped with pineapple & fried egg served
with garnish, chips and garden peas.

SAUSAGE, BACON, EGG & CHIPS
Two rashers of bacon, two pork sausages and a fried egg,
served with chips and garden peas.

CITY OMELETTE (VA, GF)
Choice from & fillings from; cheese, mushroom, bacon, onion,
ham, chicken. Served with chips and garden peas.

RIBEYE STEAK

Scottish beef from our local craft butcher, 100z/300g and a
minimum 36 days matured. Chargrilled and served with our
homemade chips, garden salad and a choice of sauce.
Pepper sauce, Diane sauce.

13.95

13.95

15.95

13.95

16.95

14.95

12.95

14.95

15.95

12.95

12.95

26.95



STONE
TONE PIZZA

_I;;

Made fresh with our homemade dough and seasoned

tomato sauce. Approx size is 12°/30cm.

MARGHERITA (V)
Classic mozzarella & seasoned tomato sauce.

FUNGHI (V)
Closed cup mushrooms.

PEPPERONI
Spicy neapolitan sausage.

THE SCOTSMAN (VA)
Hornigs haggis.

QUATTRO FORMAGGI
Mozzarella, gorgonzola, grana padano & mild cheddar.

POLLO
Chicken, closed cup mushrooms & red onions.

HAWAIIAN PIZZA
Boiled ham & sweet pineapple.

VEGETARIANA (V)

Mixed peppers, closed cup mushrooms, black olives & red onion.

PUTTANESCA
Anchovies, capers & black olives.

PONTE MELFA
Pepperoni sausage, closed cup mushrooms & red onion.

DIAVOLO
Pepperoni sausage, smoked pancetta, jalapenos peppers
& chilli oil.

CARNE
Smoked pancetta, pepperoni sausage, smoked sausage,
boiled ham & chicken.

THE ITALIAN
Spicy Tuscan sausage, artichoke, sun blushed tomatoes
& grana padano.

EXTRA TOPPINGS

Onion, mushroom, peppers, capers, jalapenos, pineapple,
black olives.

Pancetta, smoked sausage, pepperoni, chicken, boiled ham,
haggis, anchovies, Parma ham.

9.95

10.95

1.95

1.95

12.95

12.95

12.45

12.95

12.95

13.95

13.95

14.95

14.95

1.50

2.50

Chivow Classi

ALL SERVED WITH OUR HOUSE CHIPS.

SMALL 2 CHICKEN Fried on the bone.
BATTERED HAGGIS SUPPER

BATTERED PORK SAUSAGES SUPPER
BATTERED KING RIB SUPPER

WHITE PUDDING SUPPER

BLACK PUDDING SUPPER

SMOKED SAUSAGE SUPPER

BATTERED HAMBURGERS SUPPER

MINCE PIE SUPPER

CHICKEN GOUJONS Mini chicken breast fillets in breadcrumbs.
CHEESE & TOMATO FRIED PIZZA SUPPER
Y2 CHEESE & TOMATO FRIED PIZZA SUPPER

GRISINI MOZZARELLA STICKS WITH MARINARA SAUCE (V)
MAC & CHEESE SIDE (V)

BATTERED ONION RINGS (V)

BATTERED MUSHROOMS (V)

GARLIC BREAD

GARLIC BREAD & MOZZARELLA (V)

GARDEN SALAD (V,GF)

BREAD & BUTTER

CHIPS & COT

HOMEMADE CHIPS (V,GF)
CHEESY CHIPS (V,GF)

Topped with melted cheddar cheese.

CHILLI CHIPS (V,GF)

Melted cheddar cheese, jalepenos and chipotle mayo.
SWEET POTATO FRIES (V,GF)

CURRY SAUCE (V)

MUSHY PEAS (V,GF)

GRAVY (V)

HOMEMADE SLAW (V,GF)

PICKLED ONION (V,GF)

PICKLED GHERKIN (V,GF)

NDIME

10.95
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75

10.95
9.95
7.95

4.95
5.95
4.50
4.50
1.90
2.90
4.50
1.50

NTS
4.25
5.45

5.95

4.95
2.00
2.00
1.50
2.50
0.50
0.90



——{ FAMILY RUN SINCE 1995 }—

GIFT VOUCHERS
We have gift vouchers available at following
£20 & £50 denominations.

BOOK ONLINE
www.thecityrestaurant.co.uk

info@thecityrestaurant.co.uk
Or call 0131667 2819

We use top grade vegetable oil for all of our cooking.
Potatoes are sourced and sampled week to week. We wash, peel and chop our chips on site.
Chips are twice cooked, by blanching and frying process.
Fish delivered daily form our local fishmonger Ranaldi.co.uk

City Restaurant | 35 Nicolson Street, Edinburgh EH8 9BE
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VA - VEGETARIAN OPTION AVAILABLE :
6F - GLUTEN FREE DISH
GFA - GLUTEN FREE OPTION AVAILABLE
V6 - VEGAN

VGA - VEGAN OPTION AVAILABLE

Although we have meals that are specific allergen free, we do work in an environment that
contains mixed ingredients, please make your server aware of any serious allergies.

Our chefs are happy to help with changes in recipes where possible.
Service charge is not included.
We may add a discretionary 10% service charge for groups of 6 and over.

THANK YOU



