



STARTERS & LIGHT BITES

LENTIL SOUP Served with bread (V,GF)		5.95	
BREAD & OLIVES (V) Seasoned green and black olives with breads.		5.95	
HAGGIS BON BONS Panko breaded haggis wedges served with Whisky sa	uce.	5.95	
GORGONZOLA BRUSCHETTA Gorgonzola on toasted garlic bread with sun blush tor cherry tomatoes, balsamic glaze and olive oil.	matoes,	5.95	
TEMPURA KING PRAWNS STARTER Tempura battered king prawns served with sweet chi	lli dip.	6.95	
CAPRESE SALAD (V) Mozzarella Di Bufala, cherry tomatoes with balsamic and olive oil dressing.		8.95	
FISH CAKE STARTER Smoked haddock with mozzarella & spring onion fillir in breadcrumbs, on a bed of mash potatoes served w tartare sauce.	-	7.95	
GARLIC PIZZA (V) Pizza base with garlic and herb butter.	" 3.95	12" 6.95	
Add mozzarella	1.00	2.00	

FISH and CHIPS

Served with our homemade chips and mushy peas.	
BATTERED FISH & CHIPS Haddock (traditional) Seabass (skin on)	14.95 15.95
BREADED FISH & CHIPS Lightly battered and coated in panko breadcrumbs. Haddock Seabass (skin on)	15.95 16.95
GLUTEN FREE FISH & CHIPS Using a crisp rice and potato flour batter. Haddock Seabass (skin on)	15.95 16.95
FISH BUTTY (GFA) Battered haddock mini fillets in a toasted brioche bun with tartare sauce and lettuce.	13.95
SCAMPI Wholetail scampi in crispy breadcrumbs.	13.95
TEMPURA KING PRAWNS King prawns in tempura batter.	13.95
FISH CAKES Two smoked haddock with mozzarella & spring onion filling coated in breadcrumbs.	12.95
GRILLED FISH FILLET (GF)	16.95

Fillet of salmon or seabass served on seasoned mashed potatoes,

with pesto Genovese and mushy peas. Please allow 10-15mins.

TASTY BURGERS

We use 6oz patties from our local craft butchers, 100% beef with seasoning, burgers are cooked well done, served in a brioche bun with lettuce and pickled gherkin. Served with our homemade chips.

CLASSIC BURGER (GFA) Bacon, Monterey Jack cheese & burger sauce.	12.95
GRILLED ONION BURGER (GFA) Beef burger with Monterey Jack cheese, grilled onions & burger sauce.	12.95
GORGONZOLA BURGER Gorgonzola cheese, bacon & caramelized red onion chutney.	13.95
HAWAIIAN BURGER (GFA) Monterey Jack cheese, bacon, grilled pineapple, fried egg & burger sauce.	13.95
CHIPOTLE BURGER (SPICY) Beef burger with jalapeños, chipotle mayo, Monterey Jack cheese and bacon.	13.95
BBQ PULLED PORK BURGER Beef burger with pulled pork in bbq sauce, Monterey Jack cheese and bacon.	13.95
KILTED BURGER Topped with Hornigs haggis, bacon and pepper cream sauce.	13.95
CITY BURGER (GFA) Filled with two Aberdeen Angus burgers, double Monterey Jack cheese, battered onion ring, bacon & burger sauce.	16.95
CHICKEN FILLET BURGER Battered chicken breast fillets topped with Monterey Jack cheese & mayo.	13.95
VEGETARIAN BURGER (V) Mixed vegetable burger with Monterey Jack cheese & mayo.	12.95
FALAFEL & SPINACH BURGER (GFA, VGA) Grilled falafel burger with grilled onions & mayo.	12.95
EXTRA FILLINGS: Grilled onions, pineapple, haggis, bacon, prosciutto,	
grilled egg, vegetarian haggis	1.20
BBQ pulled pork	2.50
CHANGE YOUR CHIPS TO:	
Sweet potato fries	1.50
Cheesy chips Onion rings	1.50 1.50
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

HOME COMFORTS & GRILL

A Scottish traditional dish of haggis, turnips and mashed potatoes served with whisky sauce.	13.95
SAUSAGE & MASH Cumberland sausages on seasoned mashed potatoes, topped with grilled onions and gravy.	13.95
STEAK PIE Traditional seasoned beef steak filling with puff pastry, served with homemade chips, garden peas and gravy.	15.95
CAESAR SALAD Grilled chicken, grana padano with Caesar salad dressing and toasted garlic bread. Add anchovies 2.00	13.95
ITALIAN SALAD Prosciutto, artichoke, gorgonzola cheese, sun blush tomatoes and mozzarella di bufala on a mixed salad with grana padano shavings, balsamic and olive oil dressing. Served with white bloomer and malt bread.	16.95
LASAGNE Pasta layers with minced beef in tomato and béchamel sauce, topped with mozzarella. Served with garlic bread.	14.95
MACARONI CHEESE (V) Pasta shells in a creamy homemade cheese sauce baked with cheddar cheese. Add crispy smoked pancetta 1.00	12.95
CANNELLONI (V) Pasta rolls with spinach and ricotta filling, tomato sauce and topped with mozzarella. Served with garlic bread.	14.95
GAMMON STEAK (GF) Grilled gammon topped with pineapple & fried egg served with garnish, chips and garden peas.	15.95
SAUSAGE, BACON, EGG & CHIPS Two rashers of bacon, two pork sausages and a fried egg, served with chips and garden peas.	12.95
CITY OMELETTE (VA, GF) Choice from 3 fillings from; cheese, mushroom, bacon, onion, ham, chicken. Served with chips and garden peas.	12.95
RIBEYE STEAK Scottish beef from our local craft butcher, 10oz/300g and a minimum 36 days matured. Chargrilled and served with our homemade chips, garden salad and a choice of sauce. Pepper sauce, Diane sauce.	26.95

STONE PIZZA BAKED

Made fresh with our homemade dough and seasoned tomato sauce. **Approx size is 12"/30cm**.

MARGHERITA (V) Classic mozzarella & seasoned tomato sauce. FUNGHI (V) Closed cup mushrooms. PEPPERONI Spicy neapolitan sausage.	95
Closed cup mushrooms. PEPPERONI 11.99	
	95
opicy neapolitali sausaye.	
THE SCOTSMAN (VA) Hornigs haggis.	95
QUATTRO FORMAGGI Mozzarella, gorgonzola, grana padano & mild cheddar.	95
POLLO Chicken, closed cup mushrooms & red onions.	95
HAWAIIAN PIZZA Boiled ham & sweet pineapple.	₊ 5
VEGETARIANA (V) Mixed peppers, closed cup mushrooms, black olives & red onion.	95
PUTTANESCA Anchovies, capers & black olives.	95
PONTE MELFA Pepperoni sausage, closed cup mushrooms & red onion.	95
DIAVOLO Pepperoni sausage, smoked pancetta, jalapeños peppers & chilli oil.	95
CARNE Smoked pancetta, pepperoni sausage, smoked sausage, boiled ham & chicken.	95
THE ITALIAN Spicy Tuscan sausage, artichoke, sun blushed tomatoes & grana padano. 14.99	95
EXTRA TOPPINGS	
Onion, mushroom, peppers, capers, jalapeños, pineapple, black olives. 1.50	50
Pancetta, smoked sausage, pepperoni, chicken, boiled ham, haggis, anchovies, Parma ham. 2.50	50

Chippy Classics

ALL SERVED WITH OUR HOUSE CHIPS.

SMALL 1/2 CHICKEN Fried on the bone.	10.95
BATTERED HAGGIS SUPPER	9.75
BATTERED PORK SAUSAGES SUPPER	9.75
BATTERED KING RIB SUPPER	9.75
WHITE PUDDING SUPPER	9.75
BLACK PUDDING SUPPER	9.75
SMOKED SAUSAGE SUPPER	9.75
BATTERED HAMBURGERS SUPPER	9.75
MINCE PIE SUPPER	9.75
CHICKEN GOUJONS Mini chicken breast fillets in breadcrumbs.	10.95
CHEESE & TOMATO FRIED PIZZA SUPPER	9.95
1/2 CHEESE & TOMATO FRIED PIZZA SUPPER	7.95

SIDES

GRISINI MOZZARELLA STICKS WITH MARINARA SAUCE (V)	4.95
MAC & CHEESE SIDE (V)	5.95
BATTERED ONION RINGS (V)	4.50
BATTERED MUSHROOMS (V)	4.50
GARLIC BREAD	1.90
GARLIC BREAD & MOZZARELLA (V)	2.90
GARDEN SALAD (V,GF)	4.50
BREAD & BUTTER	1.50

CHIPS & CONDIMENTS

HOMEMADE CHIPS (V,GF)	4.25
CHEESY CHIPS (V,GF)	5.45
Topped with melted cheddar cheese.	
CHILLI CHIPS (V,GF)	5.95
Melted cheddar cheese, jalepenos and chipotle mayo.	
SWEET POTATO FRIES (V,GF)	4.95
CURRY SAUCE (V)	2.00
MUSHY PEAS (V,GF)	2.00
GRAVY (V)	1.50
HOMEMADE SLAW (V,GF)	2.50
PICKLED ONION (V,GF)	0.50
PICKLED GHERKIN (V,GF)	0.90

{ FAMILY RUN SINCE 1995 }—

GIFT VOUCHERS

We have gift vouchers available at following £20 & £50 denominations.

BOOK ONLINE

www.thecityrestaurant.co.uk info@thecityrestaurant.co.uk Or call 0131 667 2819

We use top grade vegetable oil for all of our cooking.

Potatoes are sourced and sampled week to week. We wash, peel and chop our chips on site.

Chips are twice cooked, by blanching and frying process.

Fish delivered daily form our local fishmonger Ranaldi.co.uk

City Restaurant | 35 Nicolson Street, Edinburgh EH8 9BE



V - VEGETARIAN DISH
VA - VEGETARIAN OPTION AVAILABLE
GF - GLUTEN FREE DISH
GFA - GLUTEN FREE OPTION AVAILABLE
VG - VEGAN
VGA - VEGAN OPTION AVAILABLE

Although we have meals that are specific allergen free, we do work in an environment that contains mixed ingredients, please make your server aware of any serious allergies.

Our chefs are happy to help with changes in recipes where possible.

Service charge is not included.

We may add a discretionary 10% service charge for groups of 6 and over.

THANK YOU

